



Ref: STEX/SECT/2018

November 01, 2018

The Relationship Manager, DCS-CRD BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 500480	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 NSE Symbol: CUMMINSIND
--	--

Subject: Intimation regarding Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2018 published in newspapers.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1) and (3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“the Regulation”), the Company hereby informs that the unaudited quarterly financial results, in accordance with the Regulation 33, for the quarter ended on September 30, 2018 have been published in the English Newspaper Business Standard (All Editions) and Marathi Newspaper Loksatta on November 01, 2018. The copies of said publications are enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take this submission on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Cummins India Limited

K. Venkata Ramana
Group Vice President – Legal & Company Secretary
ICSI Membership Number: FCS4138

Encl.: As above.

(This letter is digitally signed)

 ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT-II NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL Office of the Executive Engineer (E) Project, Vidut Bhawan, Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Road, NEW DELHI-110011, email: eerdps.electndmc.gov.in@gmail.com				
E-Procurement Tender Notice				
Tender I.D. No. & Name of work	Date of release of tender through e-procurement solution	Date and time for Pre-bid meeting (In the chamber of CEE-II)	Last date/time for receipt of tenders through e-procurement solution	Date/Time for opening of bid through e-procurement solution
2018_NDMC_161346_1 Name of Work: Automatic Switch over System from one source to another source at 11 KV Electric Supply System at various 11 KV Electric Sub Stations. Estimated Cost: Rs. 5,11,08,951/-	31.10.2018	08.11.2018 at 11.30 AM	15.11.2018 at 03.30 PM	15.11.2018 at 04.00 PM
Further details can be seen at https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in				Sd/-
Note :- To participate in e-tender in NDMC registration with application services provider NIC is mandatory.				Executive Engineer(E)Project



JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED

Registered Office: Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur-208 005
 Tel: +91 512 2216161, Fax: +91 512 2230625 Website: www.jplcorp.in, E-mail: investor@jagran.com
 CIN:L22219UP1975PLC004147

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018
(Rs in Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Month Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	55,344.55	115,601.48	56,654.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,036.03	20,501.88	10,974.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,036.03	20,501.88	10,974.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,487.65	13,323.35	7,223.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,494.55	13,336.39	7,175.77
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2 per share)	5,928.24	5,928.24	6,228.24
Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve)*	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized)			
- Basic	1.40	4.17	2.23
- Diluted	1.40	4.17	2.23

* Reserves excluding revaluation reserves for the year ended as on 31st March, 2018 was Rs.1,97,739.75 lakhs.

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter and half year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.jplcorp.in.
 - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 31st October, 2018 and has been subject to limited review of the statutory auditors of the Company.
 - Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Month Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited
Total income from operations	45,170.98	95,197.28	46,451.46
Profit before Tax	5,200.55	16,828.42	9,388.86
Profit after Tax	3,386.24	10,969.82	6,137.27
Total Comprehensive income	3,392.62	10,982.27	6,129.91

For Jagran Prakashan Limited
 Sd/-
Mahendra Mohan Gupta
 (Chairman & Managing Director)

Date: 31.10.2018
 Place: New Delhi

PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: The Falcon House, No. 1, Main Guard Cross Road, Bengaluru-560001
 Email: investors@prestigeconstructions.com Website: www.prestigeconstructions.com
 CIN: L07010KA1997PLC022322

Extracts from the Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results of Prestige Estates Projects Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018:
(Rs. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
		30.09.2018 (un-audited)	30.06.2018 (un-audited)	30.09.2017 (un-audited)	30.09.2018 (un-audited)	30.09.2017 (un-audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	13,628	8,927	11,129	22,555	24,147	55,665	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,434	711	1,308	2,145	2,976	6,245	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,528	1,680	1,354	3,208	3,078	6,381	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,022	1,304	907	2,326	2,098	4,246	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,020	1,302	910	2,322	2,099	4,252	
6	Equity Share Capital	3,750	3,750	3,750	3,750	3,750	3,750	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)							
	Basic	2.58	3.24	2.16	5.82	4.66	9.90	
	Diluted	2.58	3.24	2.16	5.82	4.66	9.90	

Notes:

- The key data of Standalone Financial Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
	30.09.2018 (un-audited)	30.06.2018 (un-audited)	30.09.2017 (un-audited)	30.09.2018 (un-audited)	30.09.2017 (un-audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	
Total Income from operations (net)	8,084	3,520	6,163	11,604	12,713	31,038	
Profit before Tax	691	261	610	952	1,295	2,556	
Profit after Tax	636	360	509	996	1,139	2,320	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	636	360	511	996	1,139	2,321	

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 are available on the Company's website www.prestigeconstructions.com and can also be viewed on the stock exchange websites of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- IND AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted the Group's accounting for recognition of revenue from real estate projects.

The Group has applied the modified retrospective approach to contracts that were not completed as of April 1, 2018 and has given impact of IND AS 115 application by debit to retained earnings as at the said date by Rs.10,119 million (net of tax). Accordingly the comparatives has not been restated and hence not comparable with previous period figures. Due to the application of IND AS 115 for the six months ended September 30, 2018, revenue from operations is lower by Rs.364 million and Net profit after tax (before non-controlling interests) is higher by Rs.566 million, vis-à-vis the amounts if replaced standards were applicable. The basic and diluted EPS for the period is Rs.4.66, instead of INR Rs.5.82 per share.

By order of the Board of
 Prestige Estates Projects Limited
 Sd/-
Irfan Razack
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN: 00209022

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: October 30, 2018



Cummins India Limited

Registered Office : Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor,
 Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India
 [CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276]
 Telephone : (020) 67067000. Fax : (020) 67067015
 E-mail : cil.investors@notes.cummins.com
 Website: www.cumminsindia.com

Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 (₹ Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	148,693	132,795	115,385	281,488	257,319	516,106
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	29,802	25,361	19,530	55,163	42,386	85,230
3	Profit before tax	29,802	25,361	19,530	55,163	47,998	90,842
4	Profit after tax	21,156	18,300	15,290	39,456	37,506	70,847
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	20,869	18,326	15,632	39,195	37,550	70,970
6	Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 each)	5,544	5,544	5,544	5,544	5,544	5,544
7	Reserves (as per Audited Balance Sheet)						393,063
8	Basic and diluted EPS for the period on net profit (Not annualized) (₹)	7.63	6.60	5.52	14.23	13.53	25.56

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly/annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full quarterly/annual financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (URL-www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on above mentioned website of the Company.
 - This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 30, 2018.

For Cummins India Limited
Sandeep Sinha
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02400175

Mumbai
 Date: October 30, 2018

Making people's lives better by powering a more prosperous world



Tata Global Beverages Limited

Registered Office: 1 Bishop Lefroy Road, Kolkata - 700 020
 CIN - L15491WB1962PLC031425. Email: investor.relations@tgbli.com, Website: www.tataglobalbeverages.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018

Particulars	Three months ended			Year to Date ended		
	September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	Year Ended March 31, 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	1760.87	1802.59	1692.14	3563.46	3396.56	6815.35
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	195.49	235.23	208.41	430.72	426.81	774.26
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	188.77	217.05	196.23	405.82	419.74	753.13
Net Profit for the period after tax [after exceptional items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates and Joint Ventures]	183.96	128.14	154.49	312.10	296.30	556.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	450.76	159.15	363.22	609.91	630.93	1061.81
Equity share capital (Face value of Re 1 each)	63.11	63.11	63.11	63.11	63.11	63.11
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves						6946.63
Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (not annualised for the quarter) - Rs	2.69	1.84	2.28	4.53	4.25	7.85


- Notes:**
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Three months ended			Year to Date ended		
	September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	Year Ended March 31, 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	847.28	908.60	794.80	1755.88	1654.24	3217.32
Profit before tax	162.02	215.84	164.56	377.86	379.16	723.47
Profit after tax	120.30	147.71	120.25	268.01	272.73	534.32

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tataglobalbeverages.com)

Sd/-
Ajoy Misra
 (Managing Director and CEO)

Mumbai: October 30th, 2018



Ramco Systems Limited

Registered Office : 47, PSK Nagar, Rajapalayam - 626 108.
 Corporate Office : 64, Sardar Patel Road, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113.
 CIN: L72300TN1997PLC037550 E-mail: investorcomplaints@ramco.com www.ramco.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year Ended September 30, 2018

Particulars	Unaudited for the Quarter Ended						Unaudited for the Half Year Ended				Audited for the Year Ended	
	30.09.2018		30.06.2018		30.09.2017		30.09.2018		30.09.2017		31.03.2018	
	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.
1 Total Income from Operations	1,347.71	19.51	1,277.23	19.33	1,172.12	18.34	2,624.94	38.85	2,300.21	35.89	4,789.39	74.66
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	123.35	1.78	133.36	2.02	144.69	2.26	256.71	3.80	145.21	2.27	342.66	5.34
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	123.35	1.78	133.36	2.02	144.69	2.26	256.71	3.80	145.21	2.27	342.66	5.34
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	40.79	0.58	67.68	1.02	64.99	1.01	108.47	1.60	34.97	0.55	115.69	1.80
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	92.62	(3.17)	97.17	(3.30)	46.20	(1.16)	189.79	(6.47)	14.53	(0.99)	104.85	1.57
6 Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each)	306.13	6.04	305.98	6.04	305.07	6.03	306.13	6.04	305.07	6.03	305.75	6.04
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet							5,446.13	73.70	5,121.59	76.94	5,231.96	79.82
8 Earnings per share for the period (before and after extraordinary items) of Rs. 10 each, in Rs. and USD: (Annualised only for yearly figures)												
Basic	1.28	0.02	2.20	0.03	2.15	0.03	3.47	0.05	1.15	0.02	3.70	0.06
Diluted	1.28	0.02	2.20	0.03	2.15	0.03	3.47	0.05	1.15	0.02	3.70	0.06

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.ramco.com and BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com.
- The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on October 31, 2018. The Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2018 are as below:

Particulars	Unaudited for the Quarter Ended			Unaudited for the Half Year Ended		Audited for the Year Ended
	30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	USD Min.	USD Min.
Total income from operations	798.95	759.02	703.28	1,557.97	1,435.42	2,982.21
Profit / (loss) before tax	236.74	196.84	214.59	433.58	378.60	848.07

- ६) ज्ञानिल कार्यालय, पांचिम मध्य ब्लॉक, पंचावरण प्लेन व हवामान बदल मंत्रालय, न्यू सेक्रेटरीयाट बिल्डिंग, तळमजला, इस्ट बिल्डिंग, सिव्हिल लाईन, भागपूर- ४४० ००१.
 ७) पंचावरण विभाग, नवीन प्रशासन भवन, १५ चा मजला, मादाम कामा मार्ग, मंत्रालय, मुंबई- ३२
 ८) तहसील कार्यालय- ता. बारामती, जि. पुणे
 ९) सामर्थ्यालय कार्यालय, माळेगाव बुद्रुक, माळेगाव खुर्द, घुमाळवाडी, पाहणेवाडी, खांडन, ता. बारामती, जि. पुणे
 १०) उपविभागीय अधिकारी, बारामती, ता. बारामती, जि. पुणे

सही/-
 उपप्रादेशिक अधिकारी, पुणे- १
 महाराष्ट्र प्रदूषण नियंत्रण मंडळ

Basic :	0.40	2.49	(0.06)
Diluted :	0.40	2.49	(0.06)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.bfutilities.com.

FOR BF UTILITIES LIMITED

B. B. Hattarki
 Director
 DIN : 00145710

Place : Pune
 Date : 31st October, 2018



Cummins India Limited

Registered Office : Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor,
 Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India

[CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276]

Telephone : (020) 67067000. Fax : (020) 67067015

E-mail : cil.investors@notes.cummins.com

Website: www.cumminsindia.com

Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018

(₹ Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	148,693	132,795	115,385	281,488	257,319	516,106
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	29,802	25,361	19,530	55,163	42,386	85,230
3	Profit before tax	29,802	25,361	19,530	55,163	47,998	90,842
4	Profit after tax	21,156	18,300	15,290	39,456	37,506	70,847
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	20,869	18,326	15,632	39,195	37,550	70,970
6	Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 each)	5,544	5,544	5,544	5,544	5,544	5,544
7	Reserves (as per Audited Balance Sheet)						393,063
8	Basic and diluted EPS for the period on net profit (Not annualized) (₹)	7.63	6.60	5.52	14.23	13.53	25.56

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly/annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full quarterly/annual financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (URL-www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on above mentioned website of the Company.
- This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 30, 2018.

Mumbai
 Date: October 30, 2018

For Cummins India Limited
Sandeep Sinha
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02400175

Making people's lives better by powering a more prosperous world